IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 11.0014X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-05-31

FMU44 – abcdefg
FMU43 – abcdef  (4”-Sensor)
a  Type designation
Where "a" represents a single number or character, defining the marking, approval and
type of protection for each model: FMU40-a, FMU41-a, FMU42-a, FMU44-a and FMU43-
a:
FMU40–a: concerns approval, part of KEMA 02ATEX1006 and IECEx DEK 11.0014 X:
1 = (ATEX II 1/2 G or II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb or Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Gb) or
2 = (ATEX II 1/2 D or II 2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T104…115 °C Da/Db or Ex tb IIIC T95…115 °C Db) or
4 = (ATEX II 1/2 G or II 2 G Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb or Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Gb) or
5 = (ATEX II 1/3 D or II 3 D Ex ta/tc IIIC T104 °C Da/Dc) or
B = (IEC Ex ec IIC T6…T4 Gc) or
C = (IEC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb) or
D = (IEC Ex db [ia] IIC T6 Ga/Gb) or
X = (IEC Ex ta/tc IIIC T104 °C Da/Dc) or
Z = (IEC Ex ta/tb IIIC T104 °C…115 °C Da/Db, Alu) or
O = (IEC Ex tc IIIC T95 °C…100 °C Dc)
Annex 1 to  NL/DEK/ExTR11.0010/04
 IECEx DEK 11.0014X
Page 2 of 6
 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
FMU41–a: concerns approval, part of KEMA 02ATEX1006 X and IECEx DEK 11.0014
X:
1 = (ATEX II 1/2 G or II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb or Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Gb) or
2 = (ATEX II 1/2 D or II 2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T104…115 °C Da/Db or Ex tb IIIC T95…115 °C Db) or
4 = (ATEX II 1/2 G or II 2 G Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb or Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Gb) or
5 = (ATEX II 1/3 D or II 3 D Ex ta/tc IIIC T104 °C Da/Dc) or
B = (IEC Ex ec IIC T6…T4 Gc) or
C = (IEC Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb) or
D = (IEC Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb) or
X = (IEC Ex ta/tc IIIC T104 °C Da/Dc) or
Z = (IEC Ex ta/tb IIIC T104 °C…115 °C Da/Db, Alu) or
O = (IEC Ex tc IIIC T95 °C…100 °C Dc)
FMU42–a: concerns approval, part of KEMA 02ATEX1006 X and IECEx DEK 11.0014
X:
1 = (ATEX II 1/2 G or II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb or Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Gb) or
2 = (ATEX II 1/2 D or II 2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T104…115 °C Da/Db or Ex tb IIIC T95…115 °C Db) or
4 = (ATEX II 1/2 G or II 2 G Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb or Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Gb) or
5 = (ATEX II 1/3 D or II 3 D Ex ta/tc IIIC T104 °C Da/Dc) or
B = (IEC Ex ec IIC T6…T4 Gc) or
C = (IEC Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb) or
D = (IEC Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb) or
X = (IEC Ex ta/tc IIIC T104 °C Da/Dc) or
Z = (IEC Ex ta/tb IIIC T104 °C…115 °C Da/Db, Alu) or
O = (IEC Ex tc IIIC T95 °C…100 °C Dc)
FMU44–a: concerns approval, part of KEMA 02ATEX1006 X and IECEx DEK 11.0014
X:
1 = (ATEX II 1/2 G or II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb or Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Gb) or
2 = (ATEX II 1/2 D or II 2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T104…115 °C Da/Db or Ex tb IIIC T95…115 °C Db) or
4 = (ATEX II 1/2 G or II 2 G Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb or Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Gb) or
5 = (ATEX II 1/3 D or II 3 D Ex ta/tc IIIC T104 °C Da/Dc) or
B = (IEC Ex ec IIC T6…T4 Gc) or
C = (IEC Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb) or
D = (IEC Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb) or
X = (IEC Ex ta/tc IIIC T104 °C Da/Dc) or
Z = (IEC Ex ta/tb IIIC T104 °C…115 °C Da/Db, Alu) or
O = (IEC Ex tc IIIC T95 °C…100 °C Dc)
FMU43–a: concerns approval, part of KEMA 02ATEX1018 X and IECEx DEK 11.0014 X: